506062453 05/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6109167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEVELOPMENTAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	05/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIDER RENTS SIX, LLC
Street Address:	915 HIGHWAY 45
City:	CORINTH
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38834

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D661819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9014122755

Email: billparks@billparkslaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM S PARKS **Address Line 1:** 172 W. VIKING DRIVE

Address Line 4: CORDOVA, TENNESSEE 38018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	388250.14A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. PARKS
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Parks/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=d661819assignment#page1.tif source=d661819assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506062453 REEL: 052675 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by DEVELOPMENTAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, of 915 Highway 45, Corinth, Mississippi 38834, The United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the beneficial owner of U.S. Design Patent No. D661,819, entitled "ROOFING PANEL" (hereinafter "the Design Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning their entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions claimed within the Design Patent throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the inventions claimed within the Design Patent throughout the world for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Rider Rents Six, LLC, of 915 Highway 45 Corinth, MS 38834, The United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Design Patent throughout the world, including any foreign patents directly in the name of the Assignor and to claim for any such foreign patent rights correlated with the Design Patent to which Assignor is entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise. Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and/or its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Design Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the Design Patent, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Design Patent, throughout the world. Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries any correlated Design Patent has been issued, to assign all rights thereto to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Design Patent.

3

PATENT REEL: 052675 FRAME: 0258 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	TERRY L. RIDER
Assignor's Signature:	TEM S. Rik
Date:	<u>5-12-2020</u>
ADDRESS:	915 Highway 45, Corinth, Mississippi, 38834, USA